South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 27,2024, 10:12:45 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 4519 General Bill, By Easterday and Campsen
Summary: Motor vehicle license plates, issuance of special to nonprofit organizations certified under 501(C)(8) of Internal
Revenue Code

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8000, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE ISSUANCE OF NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
SAFETY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES THE DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE A SPECIAL
LICENSE PLATE WHICH HAS IMPRINTED ON IT THE EMBLEM, SEAL, OR ANOTHER SYMBOL OF AN ORGANIZATION
WHICH HAS OBTAINED CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 501(C)(8) OF THE FEDERAL INTERNAL REVENUE

CODE.

01/16/02
01/16/02
03/05/02
03/06/02
03/07/02
03/07/02
03/07/02
03/08/02
03/12/02
03/12/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-4
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Campsen

Amended HJ-20

Read second time HJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



