## South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 10:12:45 am

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

House

01/16/02

## H 4519 General Bill, By Easterday and Campsen

**Summary:** Motor vehicle license plates, issuance of special to nonprofit organizations certified under 501(C)(8) of Internal Revenue Code

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8000, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES THE DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE A SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE WHICH HAS IMPRINTED ON IT THE EMBLEM, SEAL, OR ANOTHER SYMBOL OF AN ORGANIZATION WHICH HAS OBTAINED CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 501(C)(8) OF THE FEDERAL INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.

01/16/02	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10
03/05/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-4
03/06/02	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Campsen
03/07/02	House	Amended HJ-20
03/07/02	House	Read second time HJ-21
03/07/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
03/08/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
03/12/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
03/12/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-7

Introduced and read first time HJ-10